This Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into an agreement 
with Snider Recreation Inc. to design and install a new all-inclusive playground at Forest Hill Park 
and to execute any other documents related to or necessary for the project.  The total amount of 
said agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Fifty-Six Dollars 
($187,056.00), Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) of which shall be used from funds awarded 
to the City via the Cuyahoga County Department of Development’s Community Development 
Supplemental Grant.  All agreements and related documents hereunder shall be approved as to